
GN . STATEMENT

Name of the Department :- Environment & Forest

GN . STATEMENT
ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AGENDA, 2023-24

(Summary Statements )

ln

SI
No.

Head of Development

Revised
Outlay of

Annua! Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23
4D4,2023-24 Remarks

I Pre-budget Surrender 0.00 0.00 0.00 PBS(Col-7/8/10)

lt Development Activities 170.00 1950.00 1500.00
a) On-Going Schemes 0.00 1280.00 1080.00 DP.I
b) New Schemes 0.00 DP-1I
c) Stipend/Book Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-lll (Col- 6)
d) Grants in aids 70.00 70.00 70.00 DP-lV(Col- 4/5/6)
e) Maintenance of Assets 100.00 600.00 350.00 DP-V -( A )

0
Others (Maintenance expenditure/
procurement of medicine / procurement of
text book etc)

0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-V - (B+C+D)

il Budget Announcement 500.00 0.00 3950.00 BA (Col-7/8/10) DP-VI

lv Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2022-23
1102.57 0.00 1057.92 DP-VII

IV State Share 0.00 83.48 200.00 CSS (Co1-6/10/14)

V Top-Up 0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS (Col-7/11/15)

VI Centrally Sponsored Schemes 0.00 759.30 2000.00 GSS (Col- 5/9/13)

Grand Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+Vl) 1772.57 2792.78 8707.92
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DP-I

tn

sl. Name of works District Year of
taking up

Estimated cost Revised Outlay
of Annual Plan

2022-23

Expenditure
incurred

during2022-23

Achivement till date Poection / ta r get 2023-24

Remarks
Original Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical

2 4 7 I I 10 11

A. Buildinqs
U

1

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Roads &
10.00 0.00 1

1

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 't0.00 10.00

c.
30.00

1

2 Forest

r syur I ryqr L

All Divisions
Papum Pare

2022-23 160.00 1 60.00 000 160.00 160.00 lOOo/o

Tawano Tawang
- 

5.oO

15.00
lono

iv
Lower Subansiri

East Kameng
Lower Subansiri
Kurunq Kumey

10 00

vi

-
vil

-
vilt

Kurung Kumey
East Siang
U/Subansiri

East 15.00
5.00

x Siang 5.00

xi
Lohit Lohit 1 5.00

5.00
xiii utoana va[eY

U Dibanq Valley 10.00

xv
xvi

Aniaw 5.00

Changlanq
1 0.00

xviii Tirap 25.00

xix
xx Longding Lonqdinq

J Human Resource Dev. & Training loinq, Lower Diban 2022-23 20.00 60.00 000 60.00 60.00 100Yo 30.0(

4 Avenue & Strip Plantation S.F Div. ltanagar /
Anini

2022-23 25.00

00

25.00 0.00 25.00 25.00

1

25.00

6
Papum Pare

All Divisions 000

ii

iii East Kamenq East Kameng 4
4.

iv
Kuruno Kumev Kurunq Kumey 10 00

vi East Siang 10.00

vii Siang Sianq
4.00

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES
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DP.I

Achivement till date Projection I larget 2023-24Estimated Cost

Remarks
Financial Physical Financial PhysicalRevised

Revised Outlay
of Annual Plan

2022-23

Expenditure
incurred

during2022-23

District Year of
taking up

Original

Sl. No Name of works

9 10 11 126 7 83 4 51 2
8.00U/Siansviii U/Siang
4.00ix Lohit Lohit
4.00Dibano Vallevx Dibanq Valley
800U Dibans Valleyxt U Dibang Valley
4.00Namsai Namsaixii
4.00Chanqlanoxiii Chanqlanq

10 00Tirapxtv :irap
4.00Lonodinq Longdingxv

1O0o/o 1000.00 60 00 60.00Namsai 2022-23 60 00 60 007 Protected Area Manaoement
400 00 100% 250 00230.00 400.00 000 400.00Changlang 2022-23Biological Park Management

10.00 10.00 100o/o2022-23 10.00 10.00 000Harvesting of Forest ProduceI

s.00Kra Daadii Kra Daadi
s.00Lonqdinqii Longding

30.0030.00 30.00 100%Papum Pare 2022-23 30.00 30.00 00010 Conservation & Dev. Of Orchid
30.00 10oo/o30.00 000 30.00All Divisions 2022-23 30.0011 Ecology & Environment

1s 00Papum Pare Papum Parei

15.00Lower Subansiriii Lower Subansiri
I 0.00 1O0o/o 1 0.0010.00 10.00 000 10.00Papum Pare 2022-2312 Working Plan

20.00 1O0o/o20 00 0.00 20.002022-23 20.0013 Regeneration

10.00East Siangi East Siang
10 00Tiraoii Tirap

15.00 15.00 100% 15.002022-23 15.00 15 00 000Management of Mini Zoo Lowe Dibang
Valley

14

1 070.001270.OO 1270.00880.00 1270.O0 0.00Total (C)
't280.00 I 280.00 1080.00890.00 1280.00 0.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES
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*Remarkssl
No

Name of works District
Estimated

Cost

Provision of
fund during

2023-24

PhysicalTarget
for2023-24

Target date of
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A. Buildings
L

2

3

4

Total(A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Roads & Bridges
L

2 -Nt\-
3 :

4

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. Others (Please specify)
1.

2

Total(C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Grand Total (A+B+C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DP. !!

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES
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DP- t

Rs. in lakh
OUTTAYS FOR STI PEND ANO BOOK GRANT

Revised Outlay of Annual Pla 2022-23
Expenditure in.urred during

2022-23
Provision kept

51. No Name oI the districts
Proiected No. of

Students Stipend Eook Grant Total Stipend Book Grant Total Stipend Book G.ant Total
Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 L2 13
1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EII

-
-

I
II

I II--I rI

IIr

I

I



Pro d Outlav for Grants - in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

DP-IV

Rs. In lakh

RemarkProposed OutlaY
2023-24

Expdr
2022-23

Alloocation
2022-23DistrictName of the institutions/ organisationst.

No. 754321 25.0025.0025 00PapumpareArunachal Pradesh Bamboo Resource Development AgencY
1

25.0025.0025.00PapumpareArunachal Pradesh State lvledicinal Plant Board2
20.0020.0020.00BoardArunachal Pradesh Biodivers
70.0070.0070.00Total :-
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D

A, Maintenance of Assets

Specific Schemes with various comoonent- 2023-24

Rs. in lakh

st.
No

Name of scheme District
Expenditure

incurred during
2022-23

Provision tor 2023.
24

Remarks

I 2 3 4 5 6 7
A
1 Roads & Bridges
2 Buildings

Maintenance of Assets 100.00 600.00
I

General maint. of Department's Residential & non
residential buildings, maint. of electricity & water
supply etc.

Papum Pare 242 00
Tawano 3.00

iii West Kamenq 9.00
East Kameng 6.00
Lower Subansiri 20.00
Kuruno Kumey 300
East Siang 7.00
U/Subansiri 3.00

ix WSiana 3.00
x Siang 3.00

U/Siang 6.00
xii Lohit 8.00
xiii Dibanq Valley 3.00

U Dibang Valley 900
3.00

Namsai 6.00
Chanolano 6.00
Tirap 7.00

xix Kra Daadi 2.00
Longding 1.00

Totat (A) 100.00 600.00 350.00
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* DP. VI

BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT

IAchivement till dateEstimated Cost

Physical
Remarks

Physical FinancialRevised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Financial
Year of

taking up OriginalDistrictsl.
No

Name of works

115 6z
A. Buildings
1

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00Total @)
B. Roads & Bridges
1

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00Total (B)

c.
700.00500.00

1

New
400.00PaDumoare1 Paryavaran Bhavan, ltanagar
200.00PaDUmpare2
200.00

J Forest Museum and MartYr's Memorial
500.00Namsai4 FDand

200.00Papumpare5
Strengthening of Bamboo processing centres for

alternatives
150.00Papumpare6

on
Green Summit at ltanagar including Research and

200.00
7 4 (Foud Eco Tourism Proiects

200.00Chanqlanqand Miaoo
200.00Papumpareo Strenolhenino ofVan Viovan Kendra Chessa
100.00Pakke Kessang'10 of environment wing for effective

of ies
100.00Tawang11 of Avurvedic park at Tawang

150.00
12

Strengthening of GIS Lab for e-monitoring of Forest cover and
plantations

150.00Tawang, West
Kameno. Shi Yomi13

Red Panda Habitat Conservation and lmprovement in Tawang,

and
50.00West Kameno14 in
25.00TirapChildren Park at Deomali15
25.00West Kamenq16

25.00
East Siang

Lower Subansiri
Tawanq

Biodiversity Conservation in Development area (BCDA)17

25.00
18 UDoradation of Namdapha Butterfly Festival

300.00'19
C/o Forest Guest House-cum-Nature lnterpretation Centre at

Namdapa National Park, Deban Having capacity of 10 rooms,

conference hall with modern hi-tech facilities and kitchen

Subject to clearance
of P&|, Divison

50.00Changlang20
Strengthening of Forest Beat Camp, Namdapa National Park,

Deban
0.00 0.00 3950.000.00 500.000.00Total

0.00 3950.00500.00 0.000.00 0.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)
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* 5

De.

Rs. in
Proiection / target 2023-24Achivement tlll dateEstlmated Cost

REmarks

Expenditure
incurred

during 2022-23 Financial Physical Physical

District Year of
taking up

Original

Revised Outlay
oI Annual Plan

2022-23

sl.
No

Name of works

11 126 7 8 I 101 3 1 5

Additional schemes approved ovor and
abovo BE provision

100.00 50.00Papumpare 150.00,1 Construction of New PCCF Office Buildings
(Survey, drawing and design, boundary
wall, make-shift office etc.)

250.00 250.00500.002 Bamboo lncubalion Cenlre
30 55Papumpare 61 .10 30 55C/o of Boundary wall and bore well under

RFO office Banderdewa
37.02Papumpare 74.03 37 024 C/o CC Road at Eanderdewa under

Banderdewa Forest Division
150 00300.00 150 005 Cultural Operation of 2007-08 Plantation
125.35Papumpare 245.35 120.006 Conskuction / Renovataon of Security

boundary wall around lG Park ltanagar
10.00Papumpare 20.00 10 007 C/o Car Parking shed. 1no. at Modem

Nursery, Banderdewa near DFO Offrce,
Forest Department

10.00 10.0020 008 C/o CC Pavement road from NH to FRH 1

25.00 25.00Papumpare 50.00I C/o CC Road Banderdewa DFO office
647.92fi20.14 0.00 732.57 0.00 0.00TotallA)

B. stDF 2022-23
50 00100.00 50.001 C/o Farm House /Shed to Community

Bamboo Plantataon Centre at Papiragwa,
Effa Villaoe East Kamena District

East Kameng

25 0050 00 25 002 C/o 5 Unit ot Bachelor banacks for
APBRDA staffs at Community Bamboo
Plantation Cenlre al Papiraqwa, Effa Village
East Kamenq District

60.00East Kameng 120 00 60.003 C/o Eamboo traininO and production centre
at Community Bamboo Planlalion Cenlre at
Papiragwa, Effa Village Easl Kameng
District

50.00East Kameng 100.00 50.00C/o Compound wall for Communiiy Bamboo
Planlation Centre at Papiragwa, Effa village
Easl Kameng District-

50.00East Kameng 100.00 50.005 Electrification and installation of lransfo.mer
and generator at Community Bamboo
Plantation Centre at Papiragwa, Effa Village
East Kamenq District

Carrv forward liabilities of LFY 2022-23
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